State of Tennessee
Department of State

Tennessee State Library and Archives

MONTGOMERY FAMILY PAPERS
1800-1982

COLLECTION SUMMARY

Creator:
Montgomery, James, fl. 1829-1905

Inclusive Dates:
1800-1982, bulk 1848-1903

Scope & Content:

The Montgomery Family Papers spans the period 1800-1982. The collection is
comprised of accounts, Civil War documents, letters, court records, deeds,
genealogy, and receipts concerning James Montgomery of Davidson County,
Tennessee. The collection contains several Davidson County tax receipts and
accounts showing purchases of clothes, dry goods, and farming tools for James
Montgomery. There are several deeds for land being purchased by James
Montgomery in Davidson County, as well as a deed for Indian land in Oklahoma
being purchased by Mrs. R. R. Carmack of Nashville, Tennessee, in 1917. The
collection contains correspondence between I. R. Schulman, a lawyer in
Nashville, and Nadolyn Yalovitz, a dress shop owner in Memphis, concerning
family and friends related matters. There is a will for Stirling M. Brown of
Marshall County, Tennessee, and a Davidson County Public Schools Annual
Report, which includes lists of board members, white and colored teachers,
courses studies, general statistics, and public school conditions.

There is a court record, dated 1829, that rules in favor of James Montgomery
against John Stobaugh, Henry Cassels, and William Reynolds in the sum of
$38.67. The collection also holds some genealogy on the history of the
Montgomery name and several photocopies of Civil War documents concerning
Mrs. William Cooper. Included in these documents is a correspondence addressed
to Brig. Gen. McCook, giving Mrs. William Cooper permission to go to
Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and retrieve her child along with two other individuals,
but orders her not to converse with the army.



Physical Description/Extent:
.5 cubic feet

Accession/Record Group Number:
Ac. no. 2010-011

Language:
English

Permanent Location:
1-B-2

Repository:

Tennessee State Library and Archives, 403 Seventh Avenue North, Nashville, Tennessee,
37243-0312

Administrative/Biographical History

No information available.

Organization/Arrangement of Materials

This collection is arranged in alphabetical order by subject.

Conditions of Access and Use

Restrictions on Access:
No restrictions

Restrictions on Use and Reproduction:
No restrictions

Index Terms

Personal Names:
Austin, B. P., fl. 1882

Brown, Stirling M., fl. 1847
Carmack, Mrs. R. R, fl. 1917



Cassels, Henry, fl. 1829

Cooper, Mrs. William, fl. 1862
McCook, Brig. Gen., fl. 1862
Montgomery, James, fl. 1829-1905
Reynolds, William, fl. 1829
Schulman, I. R., 1937-1942
Stobaugh, John, fl. 1829

Yalovitz, Nadolyn, fl. 1937-1942

Corporate Names/Organizations/Gove rnment Bodies:

American Thresherman Association
Davidson County Public Schools (Tenn.)

Subjects:

Indians
Tennessee --- History --- Civil War, 1861-1865

Geographic Names:

Memphis (Tenn.)
Murfreesboro (Tenn.)
Nashville (Tenn.)
Oklahoma

Document Types:

Accounts

Administrative reports
Announcements

Brochures

Certificates

Civil Court Records

Clippings (information artifacts)
Deeds

Ephemera

Genealogies

Indentures

Invitations

Personal Correspondence
Programs (documents)
Receipts (financial documents)
Wills



Acquisition and Appraisal

Provenance and Acquisition:

This collection was donated by Ernest K. Jones of Smyrna, Tennessee, on
December 14, 20009.

Processing and Administrative Information

Preferred Citation:
Montgomery Family Papers, Tennessee State Library and Archives

Processing Information:

This collection was processed by Kimberly Mills and completed on June
30, 2010.

Existence and Location of Copies:
Mf. no. 1985

Electronic Location and Access:



CONTAINER LIST

Contents/Item Title
Accounts
Announcements --- The American Thresherman
Association, Inc.
Brochures --- Tennessee
Certificates --- Austin, B. P.
Civil War Documents of Mrs. William Cooper
(Photocopy)
Correspondence --- Bachman - Rawles
Correspondence --- McDade - Schulman
Court Records --- James Montgomery v. John
Stobaugh
Deeds
Ephemera --- Play Program
Genealogy --- Montgomery Family
Indentures
Invitations
Minutes --- Metropolitan Beautification Bureau
Newsletters --- John B. Garrett Lodge, No. 711
Newspaper clippings
Programs --- Tennessee — Kentucky Thresherman’s
/\ssociaﬁon,Inc.,4”‘/\nnua]'rhreshing Bee
Receipts --- County Taxes
Receipts
Reports --- Davidson County Public Schools
Annual Report
Will --- Brown, Stirling M. (Photocopy)

Date
1857-1890
1973

n.d.
1882
1862

1811-1896
1937-1982
1829

1848-1917
n.d.
n.d.

1800, 1903

1937-1938

1982

1923
n.d.

1974

1860-1893
1847-1905
1915-1916

1847

Box

Rl

= PR RRPRRPRRRR

Rl

Folder

o b~ w

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21



