

State of Tennessee Department of State Tennessee State Library and Archives

MONTGOMERY FAMILY PAPERS 1800-1982

COLLECTION SUMMARY

Creator:

Montgomery, James, fl. 1829-1905

Inclusive Dates:

1800-1982, bulk 1848-1903

Scope & Content:

The Montgomery Family Papers spans the period 1800-1982. The collection is comprised of accounts, Civil War documents, letters, court records, deeds, genealogy, and receipts concerning James Montgomery of Davidson County, Tennessee. The collection contains several Davidson County tax receipts and accounts showing purchases of clothes, dry goods, and farming tools for James Montgomery. There are several deeds for land being purchased by James Montgomery in Davidson County, as well as a deed for Indian land in Oklahoma being purchased by Mrs. R. R. Carmack of Nashville, Tennessee, in 1917. The collection contains correspondence between I. R. Schulman, a lawyer in Nashville, and Nadolyn Yalovitz, a dress shop owner in Memphis, concerning family and friends related matters. There is a will for Stirling M. Brown of Marshall County, Tennessee, and a Davidson County Public Schools Annual Report, which includes lists of board members, white and colored teachers, courses studies, general statistics, and public school conditions. There is a court record, dated 1829, that rules in favor of James Montgomery against John Stobaugh, Henry Cassels, and William Reynolds in the sum of \$38.67. The collection also holds some genealogy on the history of the Montgomery name and several photocopies of Civil War documents concerning Mrs. William Cooper. Included in these documents is a correspondence addressed to Brig. Gen. McCook, giving Mrs. William Cooper permission to go to Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and retrieve her child along with two other individuals, but orders her not to converse with the army.

Physical Description/Extent:

.5 cubic feet

Accession/Record Group Number:

Ac. no. 2010-011

Language:

English

Permanent Location:

I-B-2

Repository:

Tennessee State Library and Archives, 403 Seventh Avenue North, Nashville, Tennessee, 37243-0312

Administrative/Biographical History

No information available.

Organization/Arrangement of Materials

This collection is arranged in alphabetical order by subject.

Conditions of Access and Use

Restrictions on Access:

No restrictions

Restrictions on Use and Reproduction:

No restrictions

Index Terms

Personal Names:

Austin, B. P., fl. 1882 Brown, Stirling M., fl. 1847 Carmack, Mrs. R. R., fl. 1917 Cassels, Henry, fl. 1829 Cooper, Mrs. William, fl. 1862 McCook, Brig. Gen., fl. 1862 Montgomery, James, fl. 1829-1905 Reynolds, William, fl. 1829 Schulman, I. R., 1937-1942 Stobaugh, John, fl. 1829 Yalovitz, Nadolyn, fl. 1937-1942

Corporate Names/Organizations/Government Bodies:

American Thresherman Association Davidson County Public Schools (Tenn.)

Subjects:

Indians
Tennessee --- History --- Civil War, 1861-1865

Geographic Names:

Memphis (Tenn.) Murfreesboro (Tenn.) Nashville (Tenn.) Oklahoma

Document Types:

Accounts

Administrative reports

Announcements

Brochures

Certificates

Civil Court Records

Clippings (information artifacts)

Deeds

Ephemera

Genealogies

Indentures

Invitations

Personal Correspondence

Programs (documents)

Receipts (financial documents)

Wills

Acquisition and Appraisal

Provenance and Acquisition:

This collection was donated by Ernest K. Jones of Smyrna, Tennessee, on December 14, 2009.

Processing and Administrative Information

Preferred Citation:

Montgomery Family Papers, Tennessee State Library and Archives

Processing Information:

This collection was processed by Kimberly Mills and completed on June 30, 2010.

Existence and Location of Copies:

Mf. no. 1985

Electronic Location and Access:

CONTAINER LIST

Contents/Item Title	Date	Box	Folder
Accounts	1857-1890	1	1
Announcements The American Thresherman	1973	1	2
Association, Inc.			
Brochures Tennessee	n.d.	1	3
Certificates Austin, B. P.	1882	1	4
Civil War Documents of Mrs. William Cooper	1862	1	5
(Photocopy)			
Correspondence Bachman - Rawles	1811-1896	1	6
Correspondence McDade - Schulman	1937-1982	1	7
Court Records James Montgomery v. John	1829	1	8
Stobaugh			
Deeds	1848-1917	1	9
Ephemera Play Program	n.d.	1	10
Genealogy Montgomery Family	n.d.	1	11
Indentures	1800, 1903	1	12
Invitations	1937-1938	1	13
Minutes Metropolitan Beautification Bureau	1982	1	14
Newsletters John B. Garrett Lodge, No. 711	1923	1	15
Newspaper clippings	n.d.	1	16
Programs Tennessee – Kentucky Thresherman's	1974	1	17
Association, Inc., 4 th Annual Threshing Bee			
Receipts County Taxes	1860-1893	1	18
Receipts	1847-1905	1	19
Reports Davidson County Public Schools	1915-1916	1	20
Annual Report			
Will Brown, Stirling M. (Photocopy)	1847	1	21